
TOVAGLIOLO MADRE TERRA

MADRE TERRA-TOV. 38X38 2V (40PZ X36)

NAPKINS

I-0014

Technical Specifications

Raw Material 100% ECOLOGIC FIBERS YES 40Pieces/PackWS Treatment

Nr Plies 2 PUNTA PUNTA 36Pack/CartonEmbossing

Grammage/Ply 17,0 INCOLLATO 1440Plies Bonding Pieces/Carton

(gr/sqm)

BEIGE 37,50Colour Sheet Height
(cm)

YES 37,50 8022650018039Printing EAN PackSheet Length
(cm)

1 1/4 FOLD 18022650018036Nr.Printing EAN CartonFold Type

Colours

Logistics Data

Pack Material POLYETHYLENE Cartons/Pallet 12
Pack Size

6,50x19,00x18,50
(cm HxLxD)

Carton Material CARTON Carton/Layer 4
Carton Size

41,00x59,00x40,60
(cm HxLxD)

Pallet EPAL 3Pallet Size 135,00x120,00x80,00 Layers/Pallet

Certification(cm HxLxD)

- -Pallet Structure
Demi-pallet YES

0,0982Case Volume

(mc)

The tecnical data indicated above is generated by testing performed on articles belonging to our standard spectrum and are provided only
for informational purposes.Additional information may bey supplied upon request.All dimensions are subject to tolerance as by law enacted.



INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A. Via Trav. del Marginone, 23 - Loc. Il Teso Montecarlo 55015 Lucca - Italy
Ph +39 0583 2741 | F +39 0583 277 777 info@celtex.it | amministrazione@pec.celtex.it | www.industrieceltex.it

Cap.Soc. € 1.000.000,00 i.v. - C.F.- P.IVA | Reg. Impr. 00491670477 | N.Id.IVA IT 00491670477 | REA LU 163670

STATEMENT OF CONFORMITY

Mr. Sergio Cappuccio, as the delegated economic operator of the company

DECLARES

that the product:

Has been manufactured in accordance with the requirements described in COMMISSION REGULATION

(EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and items

intended to come into contact with food (Official Journal of the European Union (OJEU) L. 384/75

Complies with the requirements set forth by the (EC) REGULATION N. 1935/2004 of the European

Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004, regarding materials and items intended to come into

contact with food and repealing directives 80/590/EEC e 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the

European Union L338 / 4  of 13/11/2004 as amended and supplemented.

Complies with the requirements set forth in Presidential Decree 777/1982 of 23/8/82 as amended

and supplemented, published in the Official Gazette n. 298 of 28/10/1982, Implementation of

Directive no. 76/893/EEC on materials and items intended to come into contact with food.

Complies with the requirements contained in the Ministerial Decree of 21/3/1973 as amended, issued by

the Italian Minister of Health (Hygiene requirements for packaging, containers, utensils intended to come

into contact with food or with items for personal use);

Has been manufactured using raw materials and adjuvants that are on the positive lists of the legislation

in force and complies with the composition and purity requirements established for contact with foodstuffs

for which migration testing is required and with any specific restrictions that may apply.

Mr. Sergio Cappuccio also declares that the abovementioned product has been analyzed by an

accredited laboratory according to the nternational UNI CEI EN ISO/IEC 17025:2005 under

Art. 3 Reg. 1935/2004/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004,

on materials and items intended to come into contact with food;

Ministerial Decree of 21/3/1973 issued by the Italian Minister of Health (Hygiene requirements for

packaging, containers, utensils intended to come into contact with food or with items for personal use);

Recommendation XXXVI of the German BfR (Federal Institute for Risk Assessment) (Paper and

Montecarlo, 16/10/2023

°

°

°

°

°

°

°

°

Industrie Celtex S.p.A. hereby

of 29.12.2006)

board for food contact, Rev. 01/06/2019);

° Décret n° 766/07 - Fiche Papier et Carton MCDA n° 4 (V02 - 01/01/2019)  "Aptitude au contact

alimentaire des matériaux organiques à base de fibres végétales destinés à entrer en contact avec

des denrées alimentaires"

the following regulations:

I-0014 MADRE TERRA-TOV. 38X38 2V (40PZ X36)



INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A. Via Trav. del Marginone, 23 - Loc. Il Teso Montecarlo 55015 Lucca - Italy
Ph +39 0583 2741 | F +39 0583 277 777 info@celtex.it | amministrazione@pec.celtex.it | www.industrieceltex.it

Cap.Soc. € 1.000.000,00 i.v. - C.F.- P.IVA | Reg. Impr. 00491670477 | N.Id.IVA IT 00491670477 | REA LU 163670

With reference to the Statement of Conformity issued, it is hereby declared that:

The finished product is NOT suitable for any contact with foodstuffs under freezing and

refrigerating conditions;

The finished product is not suitable for use in a microwave oven together with the product;

The finished product is NOT suitable for use in a conventional oven together with the product.

It is also specified that this statement only applies to the finished product we supply and cannot be

extended to any alteration thereof.

The abovementioned product is suitable for contact with all types of foods (dry, moist

and fatty - in the case of a printed product, from the unprinted part), as well as human

Sincerely

Sergio Cappuccio
Delegated Economic Operator

∗

∗

∗

∗

skin and mucous membranes.



INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A. Via Trav. del Marginone, 23 - Loc. Il Teso Montecarlo 55015 Lucca - Italy
Ph +39 0583 2741 | F +39 0583 277 777 info@celtex.it | amministrazione@pec.celtex.it | www.industrieceltex.it

Cap.Soc. € 1.000.000,00 i.v. - C.F.- P.IVA | Reg. Impr. 00491670477 | N.Id.IVA IT 00491670477 | REA LU 163670

DECLARATION OF BIODEGRADABILITY AND COMPOSTABILITY

We hereby confirm that our product:

Montecarlo, 16/10/2023

label and thus complies with the requirements of the European Packaging Directive (94/62/EC).

We will inform you if any change occurs.

following laboratory tests, is biodegradable according to UNI EN ISO 14855-1:2013 and compostable

according to UNI EN 13432:2002.

Thanks to these characteristics, that product has been certified with OK compost INDUSTRIAL

INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A.

Alessandro Caprilli Carrara

Quality Manager

I-0014 MADRE TERRA-TOV. 38X38 2V (40PZ X36)



INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A. Via Trav. del Marginone, 23 - Loc. Il Teso Montecarlo 55015 Lucca - Italy
Ph +39 0583 2741 | F +39 0583 277 777 info@celtex.it | amministrazione@pec.celtex.it | www.industrieceltex.it

Cap.Soc. € 1.000.000,00 i.v. - C.F.- P.IVA | Reg. Impr. 00491670477 | N.Id.IVA IT 00491670477 | REA LU 163670

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We hereby declare that the following product:

Montecarlo, 16/10/2023

No toxic/irritative intolerance reactions carried out in the test and therefore the material type can be declared
as dermatologically tested.

passed a dermatological test on humans. The supervision of these tests and the evaluations were carried
out by medical staff.

INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A.

Alessandro Caprilli Carrara

Quality Office Manager

DERMATOLOGICALLY TESTED

I-0014 MADRE TERRA-TOV. 38X38 2V (40PZ X36)



INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A. Via Trav. del Marginone, 23 - Loc. Il Teso Montecarlo 55015 Lucca - Italy
Ph +39 0583 2741 | F +39 0583 277 777 info@celtex.it | amministrazione@pec.celtex.it | www.industrieceltex.it

Cap.Soc. € 1.000.000,00 i.v. - C.F.- P.IVA | Reg. Impr. 00491670477 | N.Id.IVA IT 00491670477 | REA LU 163670

EU ECOLABEL DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the following product:

Montecarlo, 16/10/2023

 License EU ECOLABEL: IT/004/010

complies with EU ECOLABEL certification.
Additionally, we will inform you if any changes regarding the above take place.

INDUSTRIE CELTEX S.p.A.

Alessandro Caprilli Carrara

Quality Office Manager

I-0014 MADRE TERRA-TOV. 38X38 2V (40PZ X36)




